GoBLIN URUKAY 2017 WORLD CHAMPION
PiLoT: ENNIO GRABER

Please read this user manual carefully, it contains instructions for the correct assembly of the KIT.
Please refer to the website www.goblin-helicopter.com for updates and other important information. Thanks You.

Battery Quick Release Assembly Battery Block Assembly
Aluminum Pin
[HO848] r
Flat Head Cap Flat Head Cap Socket Head Cap
Screw M2.5x8mm Device Support Screw M2.5x8mm Shoulder M2.5x15mm ‘
(HC125-S HO865] HC125-S) (HC031-S) Battery Block—
[HO852]
- — |
A - Flat Screw M2.5x5
: _ ! | Flat Head Cap (HC128-5)
| | R I Screw M2.5x8m
| | | | . | (HC125-5)
| . | | -
| X I | ESCSupport .
-S) . Battery Block
! l I : (HO853-5 i | | —Assembly
! | 4 ! | s ~N
| | ! . | Note:
1 i .
Battery Tray Guide Bushin
(HO847-S) [HO134] | Use Loctice in all Screw)
Main Frame Assembly (Note: )
Finishing Socket Head Cap
Washer M2.5 Screw M2.5x8mm
(H0255-3) P HC020-S)
Main Frame—— - P
(H0985-S) _ e \ Use Loctice in all Screw)
v
-7 - o Socket Head Cap
P - 7 - e Screw M3x8mm
- _ - (HC050-S
-7 ~ e P S
- . - inishing
I B e // .7 mgszl;e‘r’r;\;IZ.S Socket Head Cap
-7 - h S M3x12
Tail Servo Support //// rd /// ///k Sg(ﬁrceovéz_s)x mm
(H0436-S)——— -~ _- P gy
- -7 N\ Finishing
7 -~ o asher M3
Tail Servo Support e -7 (H0007-S)
(HO495-S 7 // -
- - /
- / -
-7~ Socket Head Cap
- crew M3x6mm
~ S M3x6
- HC044-S)
Finishing
Washer M3
- (H0007-S
Landing Gear Support - T
(H0496-S e

A~ L
“~  Socket Head Cap
Screw M3x8mm

(HCO50-S)

Position for battery support e

- Socket Head Cap
- Screw M3x6mm
(HC044-S)

Lattery Quick Release
Assembly




GoBLIN URUKAY 2017 WORLD CHAMPION
PiLoT: ENNIO GRABER

New Center Hub Assembly

The HF3C head should be assembled with 1 Damper 90 shore + 2 Damper 70 Shore on each side ( please check pic)
In the Kit you can find more Damper 70/90 shore for optimize your model in accordong with your setup/preference
The HF3C head should be assembled with one, 1Imm shim (HC230) and one, 0.2mm shim (HC232) on each side.

The blade grips must move freely, but they should not move just under their own weight.

If the blade grips are too tight, you can remove the 0.2mm shim (HC232) from each side.

e /\
< .
>~ Spindle
\\ (H0481-5) Washer @ 10x @ 16x1mm
h HC230-S
. . )
N Shim @ 10x @ 16x0.2mm
~ HC232-S)
R R ,—(
- \\ A Main Blade Grip
o S o ‘S Assembl
~N
. ™~ - T
~ \> [HC124
~ N _ -
S~ Center hub
Center Hub Damper 90 Shore Assembly
(H1049BM-S)  (HC519-5) o~
amper 70 Shore !
(HC520-S)
SPARE PART
Battery Quick Release Main Frame Canopy Urukay WC Boom Urukay WC
[H0847-S] [H0985-S] [H0974-S] / [H0975-S]
- 1 x Battery Quick Release SET. -1 x Main Frame. - 1 x Canopy Urukay WC. -1 x Boom Urukay WC.
HF3C Center Hub Damper 90 Shore Damper 70 Shore Blades 730WC
[H1094BM-S] [HC519-S] [HC520-S] \
-1 x HF3C Center Hub HF3C.
- 1 x Shoulder Cap Screw M4x24.
- 1 x Metric Hex Nylon Nuts M4.
- 2 x Socket Head Cap M3x12. - 6 x Damper 90 Shore. - 6 x Damper 70 Shore. - 2 x Main Blades 730WC.




	Sheet1
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View52

	Extra Sheet 2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14



